“Investment in Wholly Owned Subsidiary Companies by way of subscription to Right Issue” 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

Pursuant to regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, this is inform that the Company has made investments aggregating to Rs. 
59,60,000/- (Rupees Fifty-nine Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) by subscribing 5,96,000 (Five Lakh 
Ninety-Six Thousand) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue 
price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per equity shares by way of subscribing to the right issue of 
One Point One Technology Labs Private Limited (“OPOTLPL”), the wholly owned subsidiary of

[...]

completion of the acquisition 

Within the statutory timelines 

7 Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same 

Cash Consideration 

8 cost of acquisition and/or the price 
at which the shares are acquired 

59,60,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Nine Lakh Sixty 
Thousand Only) comprising of 5,96,000 (Five 
Lakh Ninety-Six Thousand) equity shares of 
face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
at an issue price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
per equity shares.  

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

There will be a change in the shareholding of